
William Jewell (0-19,0-13 GLVC) -vs- Rockhurst (7-13,3-11 GLVC)
02/05/26 at Mason-Halpin Field House, Kansas City, MO

 
 

 
 
William Jewell 63

Rockhurst 71

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 5:15 PM
Attendance: 342
Site: Mason-Halpin Field House, Kansas City, MO
Referees: Adam  Buche, Jeremy  McHugh, Michelle Kramer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
William Jewell 15 23 15 10 63
Rockhurst 7 23 18 23 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 McGarrah,Alex * 38 5-16 2-7 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 5 1 3 17
15 Thompson,Rylee * 35 4-4 3-3 0-0 1-11 12 4 3 6 0 0 11
23 Farmer,Syderah * 31 3-15 2-10 2-2 0-5 5 4 5 7 1 0 10
02 Price,Jalea * 39 2-11 0-7 1-2 2-0 2 1 3 3 0 1 5
04 Komaszynska,Maja * 20 0-4 0-0 3-10 7-7 14 4 1 2 0 0 3
34 Jacobs,Taryn 17 4-6 1-1 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 1 0 9
03 Peterson,Jacee 16 4-10 0-2 0-1 5-4 9 3 1 2 0 1 8
11 Anderson,Chanelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 8-30 11-21 24-33 57 17 14 27 3 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 4-10   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 3-7   42.86% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-5   0.00% 5-10   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-8   12.50% 1-5   20.00%
Total 22-66   33.3% 8-30   26.7% 11-21   52.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Treadwell,Aubrey * 32 5-11 4-7 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 3 16
30 Conway,Macie * 31 4-9 0-2 5-8 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 3 13
03 Steele,Keeley * 30 3-7 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 4 5 1 0 4 6
11 Miller,Tori * 33 2-7 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 2 3 6 1 4 5
33 McCulla,Alivia * 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 2 0 2
20 Reis,Kayla 23 5-13 4-10 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 1 14
10 Campbell,Ella 14 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 11
05 Sandstrom,Lauren 25 2-8 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 1 3 2 4
21 Wright,Julia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 11-28 8-18 9-24 33 17 14 17 6 18 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 4-7   57.14% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 4-8   50.00% 3-10   30.00%
Total 26-64   40.6% 11-28   39.3% 8-18   44.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 09:54 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PRICE,JALEA --

09:23 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLA,ALIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,TORI

MISS JUMPER by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 09:04
09:04 BLOCK  by MCCULLA,ALIVIA

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,MACIE
08:53 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,KEELEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA(in the paint) 08:41

08:41 BLOCK  by MCCULLA,ALIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLA,ALIVIA

08:32 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KEELEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLA,ALIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 08:17 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

08:00 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,JALEA 07:47
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

07:45 FOUL  by MCCULLA,ALIVIA
07:45 SUB OUT by MCCULLA,ALIVIA
07:45 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

SUB OUT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 07:45
SUB IN by JACOBS,TARYN 07:45
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RYLEE 07:40 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by FARMER,SYDERAH --

07:26 MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,TARYN 07:06

06:58 MISS JUMPER by SANDSTROM,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,SYDERAH --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:35 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TORI

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by STEELE,KEELEY
06:20 MISS LAYUP by TREADWELL,AUBREY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JACOBS,TARYN 06:20
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,TARYN --
MISS LAYUP by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TARYN --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TORI
05:45 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TORI
05:45 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AUBREY
05:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
05:45 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA
05:45 SUB IN by MCCULLA,ALIVIA

SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:45
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 05:45
MISS 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KEELEY
05:18 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KEELEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 05:05

05:05 BLOCK  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN



04:53 TURNOVER  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
STEAL  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 04:53
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,TARYN(in the paint) 04:43 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by MCGARRAH,ALEX --

04:18 MISS JUMPER by SANDSTROM,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JACEE --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RYLEE(fastbreak) 04:10 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by PRICE,JALEA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by STEELE,KEELEY
03:55 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
03:55 SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE
03:55 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AUBREY
03:55 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA
03:55 SUB IN by MILLER,TORI

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RYLEE 03:55
SUB OUT by JACOBS,TARYN 03:55
SUB IN by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 03:55
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 03:55

03:41 MISS JUMPER by TREADWELL,AUBREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,SYDERAH --
TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 03:30

03:06 14-7 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY
-- ASSIST  by MCCULLA,ALIVIA

MISS JUMPER by FARMER,SYDERAH(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by REIS,KAYLA

02:22 MISS 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JACEE --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JACEE 02:14
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

02:09 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ELLA
02:09 SUB OUT by MCCULLA,ALIVIA
02:09 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JACEE 02:09
SUB OUT by MCGARRAH,ALEX 02:09
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CHANELLE 02:09
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RYLEE 02:09
MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 02:09 15-7 V 8

01:40 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
01:40 SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE
01:36 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FARMER,SYDERAH 01:36
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,SYDERAH --
TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 01:32

01:20 MISS LAYUP by SANDSTROM,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by REIS,KAYLA
00:46 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN



10:00 SUB OUT by REIS,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,KEELEY
10:00 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JULIA

SUB OUT by PRICE,JALEA 10:00
SUB IN by MCGARRAH,ALEX 10:00

09:47 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JULIA

FOUL  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 09:23
TURNOVER  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 09:23

09:02 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

08:50 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JULIA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CHANELLE 08:50
SUB IN by PRICE,JALEA 08:50
GOOD FT by MCGARRAH,ALEX 08:50 16-10 V 6
GOOD FT by MCGARRAH,ALEX 08:50 17-10 V 7

08:31 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,MACIE
STEAL  by PRICE,JALEA 08:31
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 08:24
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 08:16 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
FOUL  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 08:05
SUB OUT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 08:05
SUB IN by JACOBS,TARYN 08:05

08:00 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,AUBREY

07:44 20-14 V 6
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JULIA
07:42 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,JALEA(in the paint) 07:33 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
FOUL  by FARMER,SYDERAH 07:25

07:04 MISS JUMPER by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,SYDERAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 06:54 25-14 V 11
ASSIST  by PRICE,JALEA --

06:32 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,TARYN --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 06:23
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TARYN --
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,TARYN(in the paint) 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
06:03 25-17 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KEELEY
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 05:50
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TARYN --
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,TARYN(in the paint) 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
05:23 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TORI
05:23 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AUBREY
05:23 SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE
05:23 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA
05:23 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:23
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 05:23

05:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACOBS,TARYN 05:14
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:14
MISS JUMPER by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:13



05:13 BLOCK  by MILLER,TORI
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JACEE --
GOOD TIPIN by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 05:06 27-17 V 10

04:50 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

04:44 27-19 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by PRICE,JALEA 04:33
04:33 STEAL  by MILLER,TORI
04:28 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TORI
04:23 FOUL  by STEELE,KEELEY

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 04:21
04:16 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
04:12 MISS JUMPER by SANDSTROM,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by STEELE,KEELEY
03:59 MISS JUMPER by REIS,KAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 03:59
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,SYDERAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:51 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,RYLEE --

03:36 29-22 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KEELEY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RYLEE 03:18 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by FARMER,SYDERAH --

03:08 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,ELLA
03:08 SUB OUT by STEELE,KEELEY
03:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
03:08 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AUBREY
03:08 SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE
03:00 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,ELLA

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JACEE 03:00
SUB IN by JACOBS,TARYN 03:00
GOOD FT by FARMER,SYDERAH(fastbreak) 03:00 33-22 V 11
GOOD FT by FARMER,SYDERAH(fastbreak) 03:00 34-22 V 12
FOUL  by FARMER,SYDERAH 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
02:44 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JULIA
02:44 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by TREADWELL,AUBREY
02:43 MISS FT by TREADWELL,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
02:35 FOUL  by CONWAY,MACIE
02:35 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
02:35 SUB IN by MILLER,TORI

MISS JUMPER by MCGARRAH,ALEX 02:12
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,TARYN --
GOOD TIPIN by JACOBS,TARYN(in the paint) 02:09 36-23 V 13

01:53 36-25 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JULIA

FOUL  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 01:53
01:53 36-26 V 10 GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE

SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 01:53
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 01:53
TURNOVER  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by MILLER,TORI
01:42 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,JALEA(in the paint) 01:29 38-26 V 12
01:13 MISS 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by REIS,KAYLA
01:03 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,MACIE



01:03 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JULIA
01:03 SUB IN by STEELE,KEELEY

TURNOVER  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 00:58
00:58 STEAL  by REIS,KAYLA
00:52 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JACEE --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,JALEA 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by MILLER,TORI
FOUL  by PETERSON,JACEE 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:36 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
00:36 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AUBREY
00:36 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 00:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ELLA
00:01 38-30 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KEELEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by REIS,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JACEE 10:00
SUB OUT by JACOBS,TARYN 10:00
SUB IN by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 10:00
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KEELEY
09:15 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,MACIE

STEAL  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 09:15
MISS 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 09:08
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

09:04 FOUL  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 09:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 09:04 39-30 V 9

08:55 MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by MCGARRAH,ALEX --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:37
MISS JUMPER by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

08:21 FOUL  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
08:21 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA

GOOD FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 08:21 40-30 V 10
MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 08:21

08:21 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KEELEY

08:06 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TREADWELL,AUBREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,TORI

SUB OUT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 07:51
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 07:51

07:35 FOUL  by STEELE,KEELEY
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,JALEA --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JACEE 07:23



REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JACEE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,RYLEE(in the paint) 07:18 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by PETERSON,JACEE --

07:04 TURNOVER  by MILLER,TORI
07:04 SUB OUT by STEELE,KEELEY
07:04 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA
06:58 FOUL  by MILLER,TORI

TURNOVER  by PRICE,JALEA 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by CONWAY,MACIE

FOUL  by FARMER,SYDERAH 06:42
SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 06:42
SUB IN by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 06:42

06:42 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,TORI(fastbreak)
06:42 MISS FT by MILLER,TORI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,JALEA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JACEE --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 06:22 44-33 V 11

06:10 44-36 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by TREADWELL,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA(in the paint) 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by REIS,KAYLA

05:27 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JACEE --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JACEE 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by CONWAY,MACIE
05:15 44-38 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by PETERSON,JACEE 05:15
05:15 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
05:15 SUB IN by STEELE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JACEE 05:15
SUB OUT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 05:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CHANELLE 05:15
SUB IN by JACOBS,TARYN 05:15

05:15 44-39 V 5 GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
05:15 SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE
05:15 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
05:06 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SANDSTROM,LAUREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:06
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,TARYN 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by TREADWELL,AUBREY
04:31 TURNOVER  by TREADWELL,AUBREY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CHANELLE 04:31
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RYLEE 04:31
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 04:31
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,TARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:24 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by FARMER,SYDERAH --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by REIS,KAYLA

03:55 MISS JUMPER by REIS,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

03:50 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SANDSTROM,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FARMER,SYDERAH(in the paint) 03:36

03:36 BLOCK  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:36 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,AUBREY
03:36 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
03:36 SUB IN by MILLER,TORI
03:36 SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE



SUB OUT by JACOBS,TARYN 03:36
SUB IN by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 03:36
MISS 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 03:32
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
TURNOVER  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 03:27
FOUL  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 03:13

03:05 46-46 GOOD 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA
02:49 FOUL  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

MISS FT by MCGARRAH,ALEX 02:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGARRAH,ALEX 02:49 47-46 V 1

02:37 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:36 SUB OUT by REIS,KAYLA
02:36 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA

SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 02:36
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RYLEE 02:36

02:32 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 02:30
02:25 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 02:15
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JACEE --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

02:09 FOUL  by STEELE,KEELEY
02:09 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
02:09 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JULIA

MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TORI
01:54 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KEELEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JULIA
01:18 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:13 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
01:13 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA
00:57 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by REIS,KAYLA(in the paint)
00:50 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JULIA
00:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
00:50 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
00:50 SUB OUT by STEELE,KEELEY
00:50 SUB IN by TREADWELL,AUBREY

GOOD FT by MCGARRAH,ALEX(fastbreak) 00:50 48-48
GOOD FT by MCGARRAH,ALEX(fastbreak) 00:50 49-48 V 1

00:40 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 00:31 51-48 V 3

00:04 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,MACIE
STEAL  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 00:04
GOOD LAYUP by MCGARRAH,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 53-48 V 5

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,KEELEY

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JACEE 10:00



SUB OUT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 10:00
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 10:00
SUB IN by JACOBS,TARYN 10:00

09:47 53-50 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,MACIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
09:20 53-53 GOOD 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KEELEY
TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 08:59

08:59 STEAL  by STEELE,KEELEY
08:54 MISS 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,SYDERAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 08:38 55-53 V 2

08:24 55-56 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 08:08 57-56 V 1
ASSIST  by FARMER,SYDERAH --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
07:45 SUB IN by MILLER,TORI
07:45 57-57 GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE
07:45 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by CONWAY,MACIE
07:45 SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE
07:45 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA

FOUL  by FARMER,SYDERAH 07:36
TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 07:36

07:22 57-60 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KEELEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KEELEY
06:40 MISS 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,TARYN --
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,TARYN 06:31 60-60
ASSIST  by FARMER,SYDERAH --

06:16 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TORI

06:11 60-62 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,TORI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by TREADWELL,AUBREY
05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 SUB OUT by STEELE,KEELEY
05:43 SUB OUT by REIS,KAYLA
05:43 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
05:43 SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE

SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:43
SUB OUT by JACOBS,TARYN 05:43
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 05:43
SUB IN by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 05:43

05:33 MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,MACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TORI

05:29 60-65 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,TORI

05:23 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by PRICE,JALEA(fastbreak) 05:23 61-65 H 4
MISS FT by PRICE,JALEA(fastbreak) 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JACEE 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by CONWAY,MACIE
FOUL  by PETERSON,JACEE 05:14
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JACEE 05:14
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:14

05:14 MISS FT by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:13 MISS FT by CONWAY,MACIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 05:08

05:08 TURNOVER  by CONWAY,MACIE
MISS LAYUP by MCGARRAH,ALEX(in the paint) 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:59 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
04:59 SUB IN by STEELE,KEELEY

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
MISS LAYUP by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA(in the paint) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,SYDERAH(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TORI
04:12 61-68 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TREADWELL,AUBREY

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDSTROM,LAUREN

03:23 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KEELEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 03:23
SUB IN by JACOBS,TARYN 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by CONWAY,MACIE
03:23 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA
03:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FARMER,SYDERAH 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by MILLER,TORI

FOUL  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 02:58
02:40 MISS 3PTR by REIS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:18 SUB OUT by REIS,KAYLA
02:18 SUB IN by CONWAY,MACIE

SUB OUT by JACOBS,TARYN 02:18
SUB IN by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 02:18
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by TREADWELL,AUBREY
01:50 MISS JUMPER by TREADWELL,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RYLEE --
01:46 FOUL  by MILLER,TORI
01:43 FOUL  by CONWAY,MACIE

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 01:29
01:29 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
01:29 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA
01:13 61-70 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KEELEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCGARRAH,ALEX 00:58
00:58 STEAL  by STEELE,KEELEY

FOUL  by THOMPSON,RYLEE 00:58
00:58 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
00:58 SUB IN by MILLER,TORI

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RYLEE 00:58
SUB IN by PETERSON,JACEE 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by STEELE,KEELEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 MISS FT by STEELE,KEELEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCGARRAH,ALEX --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,JALEA 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,MACIE
00:46 TURNOVER  by TREADWELL,AUBREY

STEAL  by PETERSON,JACEE 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JACEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:43 63-70 H 7



00:43 FOUL  by TREADWELL,AUBREY
00:43 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
00:43 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
00:43 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA
00:43 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA

SUB OUT by FARMER,SYDERAH 00:43
SUB IN by ANDERSON,CHANELLE 00:43
MISS FT by PETERSON,JACEE(fastbreak) 00:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:43 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELLA
00:43 SUB OUT by REIS,KAYLA
00:43 SUB IN by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
00:43 SUB IN by MILLER,TORI

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CHANELLE 00:43
SUB IN by FARMER,SYDERAH 00:43
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TREADWELL,AUBREY
FOUL  by PRICE,JALEA 00:34

00:34 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by TREADWELL,AUBREY
00:34 MISS FT by TREADWELL,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --
MISS 3PTR by MCGARRAH,ALEX 00:24
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,JALEA --
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,SYDERAH 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TORI
FOUL  by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by MILLER,TORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 MISS FT by MILLER,TORI
REBOUND DEF by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA --

00:14 FOUL  by STEELE,KEELEY
MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA(fastbreak) 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KOMASZYNSKA,MAJA(fastbreak) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JACEE --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JACEE(in the paint) 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:07 SUB OUT by SANDSTROM,LAUREN
00:07 SUB OUT by MILLER,TORI
00:07 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,ELLA
00:07 SUB IN by REIS,KAYLA


